OP \$40,00 2924

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACID USA, INC.		08/12/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORFIYA INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	140 PLYMOUTH STREET	
City:	BROOKLYN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2924920	ACID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)695-3575

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-279-3467

Email: JKRONGOLD@SCHAEFFERKRONGOLD.COM

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY B. KRONGOLD, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 450 SEVENTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNMENT ACID TDM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Krongold, Esq.
Signature:	/Jeffrey B. Krongoild/
Date:	08/14/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0629

900113847

Total Attachments: 2 source=acid tdm assignment#page1.tif source=acid tdm assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment of all rights, title and interest and Federal Trademark Application made this day of August 2008 by ACID USA, INC. a New York corporation with offices at 140 Plymouth Street, Brooklyn, New York 11201 ("Assignor") to MORFIYA INCORPORATED, a New York corporation with offices at company with offices at 140 Plymouth Street, Brooklyn, New York 11201 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered trademark "ACID" registered on February 8, 2005 under Registration No. 2924920 by the United States Office of Patent and Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign all of its right, title and interest in the trademark "ACID" registered on February 8, 2005 under Registration No. 2924920 "by the United States Office of Patent and Trademark.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee hereby appoints Jeffrey B. Krongold and Elliot L. Schaeffer, Attorneys at Law, of the Law Offices of Schaeffer & Krongold LLP, 450 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10123, (212) 279-3467, members of the Bar of the State of New York, to file this assignment and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive all receipts and acknowledgements thereof.

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, paid by Assignee to Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the above trademark "ACID" registered on February 8, 2005 under Registration No. 2924920 by the United States Office of Patent and Trademark...

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR ACID USA, INC.

Mame: Scott Chester

Mitle: President

ASSIGNEE:

MORFIYA INCORPORATED

Name: Scott Chester

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0631

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss:
COUNTY OF KINGS)

On the day of August in the year 2008 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Scott Chester personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual acted, executed the instrument.

ILYA KOTLYANSKIY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN KINGS COUNTY NO. 01KO6184950 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 7, 2012

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 08/14/2008